
IBEP CONTACT LIST 
NBEF Office:  605-716-0596      309-401-6906(FAX)        E-mail: mbentz@nbef.org    www.nbef.org  

NOTE:  If an (M) is listed beside the state or province, this indicates proof of a bowhunter education certificate is mandatory in some  
or all geographical areas or special circumstances apply to obtaining a bowhunting license.   
Be a Responsible Bowhunter:  Always check with the state agency or provincial headquarters regarding regulations prior to applying  
for a bowhunting license.   
(O) Indicates online course option is available.  Online courses available at www.bowhunter-ed.com or www.crossbow-ed.com   

 

ALABAMA (V) (O)   ALASKA (M) (O)   ARIZONA (V) (O)    ARKANSAS (V)(O) 
    Gina Maria Smith   Danielle Klaas    Carrie Crawford 
64 North Union St.   333 Raspberry Road  Arizona Game & Fish Department   15 Navajo Trail West 

Montgomery, AL  36130  Anchorage, AK  99518  5000 West Carefree Hwy.  Mayflower, AR 72106 
W (334) 242-3620   W (907) 267-2196   Phoenix, AZ  85023   C (501) 733-912   
      F (907) 267-2323   W (623) 236-7242   carrie.crawford@agfc.ar.gov   

    Ginamaria.smith@alaska.gov   F (623) 236-7903      
      dklaas@azgfd.gov    Joe Huggins 
         AR Game & Fish Commission 

         915 East Sevier 
         Benton, AR  72015 
         W (501) 680-0376 

         Joe.huggins@agfc.ar.gov  
 
CALIFORNIA (V) (O)  COLORADO (V) (O)  CONNECTICUT (M)(O)  DELAWARE (V) 

Johnny Waddles –IBEP  Dave Bauer- IBEP   Thomas Donlon   Robert Brennan 
8658 Sandy Bay Court  2767 S. Stuart   DEEP-Wildlife Division  DE Div. of Wildlife 
Sacramento, CA  95973  Denver, CO  80236-2163  79 Elm St.   6180 Hay Point Landing Rd 

(916) 381-4130   W (303) 982-3998   West Hartford, CT  06254  Smyrna, DE 19977 
John_waddles@yahoo.com  F (303) 982-4045                                     W (860) 424-3011 W (302) 735-3600 
   H (303) 362-1078                  thomas.f.donlon@ct.gov  robertb.brennan@delaware.gov 

Shawn Olague  dbauer@jeffco.k12.co.us  
CA Dept. of Fish & Wildlife 
1701 Nimbus Road, Ste A Jordan Likes 

Rancho Cordova, CA  95670 CO Parks & Wildlife 
W (916) 653-1235  6060 Broadway 
Shawn.olague@wildlife.ca.gov   Denver, CO  80216 

   W (303) 291-7264 
   Jordan.likes@state.co.us   
 

 
FLORIDA (V) (O)   GEORGIA (V) (O)   HAWAII (V) (O)   IDAHO (M) (O) 
Will Burnett, Reg. Coor.  Walter Lane   Darren Ogura   Brenda Beckley 

Florida Fish & Wildlife Cons. Comm.       GA Dept. of Natural Resources Dept. of Land & Natural Resources ID Fish & Game Dept. 
7325 NE 170th Ave.   2065 US Hwy 278   1130 N. Nimitz Hwy, #A-212  PO Box 25 
Silver Springs, FL 34488.  Social Circle, GA  30025  Honolulu, HI  96817   Boise, ID  83707 

W (352) 625-2804   W (770) 761-3010   W (808) 587-0200   W (208) 287-2884  
C (352) 302-0075   walter.lane@dnr.state.ga.us   F (808) 587-0205   F (208) 287-2148 
William.burnett@myfwc.com        Darren.m.ogura@hawaii.gov   Brenda.beckley@idfg.idaho.gov   

 
Bill Cline    Jennifer Pittman 
FL Fish & Wildlife Cons. Comm. GA Dept. of Natural Resources 

620 S. Meridian St.   2065 US Hwy 278 
Farris Byrant Bldg.   Social Circle, GA  30025 
Tallahassee, FL  32399  W (706) 557-3355 

W (850) 413-0084   jennifer.pittman@dnr.ga.gov  
Bill.cline@myfwc.com  
    

ILLINOIS (V) (O)   INDIANA (V)   IOWA (V) (O)   KANSAS (V)(O) 
Jim McFarlane   Stephen Spencer– IBEP  Megan Wisecup   Dave Foster 
4589 Totter Trail   5493 N. State Rd. 75  IA Dept. of Natural Resources  Dept. of Wildlife, Parks &Tourism  

Rockford, IL  61101   North Salem, IN  46165  502 9th St    512 SE 25th Ave. 
815-298-4149   C (317) 403-0581   Des Moines, IA  50319  Pratt, KS  67124 
jim.mcfarlane@rrvp.org  bowhuntereducation@gmail.com  W (515) 281-5918      W (620) 672-5911 

     Megan.wisecup@dnr.iowa.gov    dave.foster@ks.gov   
Cody Gray 
IL Dept. of Natural Resources Lt. Andrew Hagerty   Jamie Cook     

One Natural Resources Way IN Dept. of Natural Resources  IA Dept. of Natural Resources    
Springfield, IL  62702 402 W. Washington St., Rm W-255D 502 9th St      
W (217) 785-5934 Indianapolis, IN  46204  Des Moines, IA  50319 

cody.gray@illinois.gov  W (317) 223-9354   jamie.cook@dnr.iowa.gov  
 ahagerty@dnr.in.gov  

                                                    
KENTUCKY (V) (O) LOUISIANA (V)   MAINE (M) (O)   MARYLAND (V) 
Rachel Crume   Bradley Breland    Ron Fournier   Lt. Scott Forrest 

KY Dept. of Fish & Wildlife Resources LA Dept. of Wildlife & Fisheries Rec Safety & Vehicle Coor.  MD Natural Resources  
#1 Sportsman’s Lane  PO Box 98000   284 State St, Station #41  305 Marine Academy Dr. /Ste 1. 
Frankfort, KY  40601-3908  Baton Rouge, LA  70898  Augusta, ME  04333  Stevensville, MD  21666 

W (502) 564-7109, Ext. 4404  W (225) 763-5499   W (207) 287-5220    W (410) 643-8502   
rachel.crume@ky.gov   bbreland@yahoo.com   ronald.fournier@maine.gov       scott.forrest@maryland.gov   
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MASSACHUSETTS (V)  MICHIGAN (V) (O)   MINNESOTA (V) (O)  MISSISSIPPI (V) 
Sue Langlois   Dean Hall                   Capt. Jon Paurus   Cpt. Chris Clark 

1 Rabbit Hill Rd   24640 Brittany   MN Dept. of Natural Resources MS Dept. of Wildlife, Fish & Parks 
Westborough, MA   Eastpointe, MI  48021  15011 Hwy 115   1505 Eastover Dr. 
W (503) 389-7823   C (586) 945-4799   Little Falls, MN  56345  Jackson, MS  39211 

sue.langlois@state.ma.us    dehbowhunter@aol.com   W (320) 412-1178   W (601) 432-2005 
    www.ibepmi.org    jon.paurus@state.mn.us   chris.clark@wfp.ms.gov   
        

    Sgt. Tom Wanless 
   PO Box 30031 

    Lansing, MI  48909 

                W (517) 284-6026 
    wanlesst@michigan.gov  
      

MISSOURI (V) (O)   MONTANA (M) (O)   NEBRASKA (M) (O)   NEVADA (V) (O) 
Justin McGuire   Francis Reishus   Kyle Gaston   Jim O’Kelly III  
MO Dept. of Conservation  MT Fish, Wildlife, & Parks  NE Game & Parks Commission 816 Christina Circle 

P.O. Box 180   1420 E. 6th   2200 N. 33rd St   Sparks, NV  89436 
Jefferson City, MO  65102  Helena, MT  59620   Lincoln, NE  68504   (775) 626-7509 
W (573) 522-4115 Ext. 3833  W (406) 444-9947   W (402) 471-6134   okellyreno@aol.com  

Justin.mcguire@mdc.mo.gov   francis.reishus@mt.gov    kyle.gaston@nebrasksa.gov    `  
            Aaron Keller 
            NV Dept. of Wildlife 

            6980 Sierra Ctr Pkwy, Suite 120 
            Reno, NV  89511 
            W (775) 688-1500  

            akeller@ndow.org   
 

 
NEW HAMPSHIRE (M)  NEW JERSEY (M)   NEW MEXICO (V) (O)  NEW YORK (M) (O) 
Laura Ryder/Josh McKay  Nathan Figley    Jennifer Morgan     

NH Fish and Game Dept.  NJ Div. Fish, Game & Wildlife  3841 Midway Place NE  NY State Dept. of Envir. Conserv. 
11 Hazen Drive             220 Blue Anchor Rd   Albuquerque, NM  87109  Sportsman Education Program 
Concord, NH  03301  Sicklerville, NJ  08081  W (505) 222-4722   625 Broadway 

W (603)-271-0458   W (856) 629-0552   jennifer.morgan@dgf.nm.us   Albany, NY  12233-4800 
Laura.v.ryder@wildlife.nh.gov   Nathan.figley@dep.nj.gov       W (888) 486-8332/518-402-8963 
Joshua.mackay@wildlife.nh.gov          

                                                                                
    
 

NORTH CAROLINA (V)  NORTH DAKOTA (V) (O)  OHIO (V) (O)   OKLAHOMA (V)(O) 
Matt Sylvanic   Kent Reierson    Matt Ortman   Rob Ray-IBEP 
1571 Boy Scout Camp Rd.  1321 W. 25th St.   OH Div. of Wildlife   5908 S 164th West Ave. 

Yanceyville, NC  27279  Williston, ND  58801  2045 Morse Rd, Bldg G-1  Sand Springs, OK  74063 
336-694-1827   H (701) 774-1040   Columbus, OH  43229-6693  H (918) 245-1786 
mkbasil@person.net  W (701) 572-2200   W (614) 265-6544   C (918) 633-2416   

    C (701) 770-1487   F (614) 262-1171   erray@juno.com    
Carissa Daniels   kreierson@crowleyfleck.com    matt.ortman@dnr.state.oh.us 
NC Wildlife           Lance Meek 

1712 Mail Service Center  Brian Schaffer   Doug Baxter   OK Dept. of Wildlife Conservation 
Raleigh, NC  27699   ND Game & Fish Dept.  2183 West Junction Rd  1801 N. Lincoln Blvd. 
W (252) 506-1360   100 N. Bismarck Expressway  Chillicothe, OH  45601  Oklahoma City, OK  73105 

Carissa.daniels@ncwildlife.org  Bismarck, ND  58501  (740) 637-1681   W (405) 522-4572 
    W (701) 328-6316   C (740) 887-3915   lance.meek@odwc.ok.gov  
    bschaffer@nd.gov    deermagnet1@yahoo.com  

 
OREGON (V) (O)   PENNSYLVANIA (V) (O)  RHODE ISLAND (M) (O)  SOUTH CAROLINA (V) (O) 
Jared Goodwin   Wendy Koons   Jim Tappero   Steve Simpson 

OR Dept. Fish & Wildlife  Hunter Trapper Ed. Div.  RI Division of Fish & Wildlife  SC DNR 
4034 Fairview Industrial Dr. S  Pennsylvania Game Commission 1B Camp E-Hun-Tee Place  1000 Assembly St, Ste 310 
Salem, OR  97302   2001 Elmerton Ave.   Exeter, RI  02822   Columbia, SC  2920 

(W) 503-947-6079   Harrisburg, PA  17110  W (401) 539-0013   W (803) 734-3900 
Jared.w.goodwin@odfw.oregon.gov  W (717) 787-4250   charles.tappero@dem.ri.gov   simpsons@dnr.sc.gv  
    wekoons@pa.gov     

 
 
SOUTH DAKOTA (V) (O)  TENNESSEE (V) (O)  TEXAS (V) (O)   UTAH (V) (O) 

Brandon Maahs Randy Huskey  Steve Hall   Gary Cook 
SD Game, Fish, & Parks TN Wildlife Resources Agency  TX Parks & Wildlife   Utah Div. of Wildlife Resources 
Hunter Ed Coordinator 440 Hogan Road  4200 Smith School Rd.  1594 W. North Temple, Ste 2110 

4500 S. Oxbow Ave.                                 Nashville, TN  37220  Austin, TX  78744   Salt Lake City, UT  84114 
Sioux Falls, SD  57106                             W (615) 837-4247   W (512) 389-8140   W (801) 538-4725 
W (605) 362-3571                                     randy.huskey@tn.us                 steve.hall@tpwd.texas.gov   garycook@utah.gov   

C (605) 280-3782 
brandon.maahs@state.sd.us  
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VERMONT (M) (O)        VIRGINIA (V)(O)   WASHINGTON (V) (O)  WEST VIRGINIA (V) 
Nathan Lafont   Jimmy Mootz   Roy Gravley   Larry Lawson  

Vermont Fish & Wildlife Dept.  VA Dept. of Fame & Inland Fisheries 12602 NE 12th Way   1822 Orchard Ave. 
1 National Life Drive, Davis 2  7870 Villa Park Dr, Ste. 400  Vancouver, WA  98684  Belle, WV  25015 
Montpelier, VT  05620  Henrico, VA  23228   H (360) 828-9955   H (304) 437-3303 

W (802) 828-1193   W (804)367-2901   C (360) 770-1183   lll1241@suddenlink.net  
nathan.lafont@vermont.gov   C (540) 295-4117    woodsman@lewiscounty.com  
                                                   jimmy.mootz@dwr.virginia.gov      Lt. Ed Goodson   

        David Whipple                                         WV Div. of Natural Resources/Law Enf.  
WA DFW    324 4th Ave. 

        600 Capitol Way N.   South Charleston, WV  25303 

        Olympia, WA  98501  W (304) 558-2784 
        W (360) 902-8115   warren.e.goodson@wv.gov  
         David.whipple@dfw.wa.gov  

WISCONSIN (V) (O)  WYOMING (V) (O) 
Mike Weber   Katie Simpson 
WI Dept. of Natural Resources WY Game & Fish 

1500 North Johns St.  5400 Bishop Blvd. 
Dodgeville, WI  53533  W (307) 777-2042 
C (608) 575-2294   katie.simpson@wyo.gov   

michael.weber@wisconsin.gov   
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